FORM PTO-150	1
1.31.02	

05-14-1998



3 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offici

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of , 10071155	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gregory Crump	Name: Kay Elemetrics Corp.
6 Hillcrest Road West Caldwell, NJ 07006	Internal Address:
·	minuted records:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2 Bridgewater Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Lincoln Park State: NJ ZIP: 07035
Execution Date: April 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔻 🖾 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	29/087465
If this document is being filed together with a new apolication, th	e execution date of the application is: April 23, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ahadi 🗆 Vaa 🖾 Na
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas L. Adams	
Internal Address: Behr & Adams (KAY6)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
/11/1996 CHTHE! 66660636 29667465	☑ Enclosed
FC:581 40.00 @P	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Park Place	9. Doposit gosovjet mijerbani
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Morristown State: NJ ZIP: 07960	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	aition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	11/20/20
Thomas L. Adams, Reg. #27,300	7/30/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMD No. cord conditions and	REEL: 9155 FRAME: 0692

Application No	
Filed:	File: KAY6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GREGORY CRUMP, residing at 6 Hillcrest Road, West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006., as assignor, have invented certain improvements in AUDITORY FEEDBACK INSTRUMENT, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on or about the date of this assignment (details of the Application are to be later inserted above), and

WHEREAS Kay Elemetrics Corp., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 2 Bridgewater Lane, Lincoln Park, NJ 07035, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

GREGORY CRUMP

Dated:-March 23, 1998